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State of Oklahoma 
Department of Central Services
Construction and Properties 

BID TABULATION SHEET 

   
 
DCS Project Name: Drilling and Installation of Monitoring Wells DCS Project Number: 10232 

Project Location: Various Locations  Bid Date: 3/16/2010   

Using Agency: Department of Environmental Quality  
 

Bidder’s Name A&M Engineering and 
Environmental Services 

Associated Environmental 
Industries Corp. EST, Inc. Crystal Creek 

Environmental Solutions

City, State Tulsa, OK Norman, OK Norman, OK  OKC, OK 

Notes *Unit prices do not total 
Base bid- $.05 diff. 

*Base Bid does not 
include quantities 

*Unit Prices do not total 
Base bid-$9,849.00 diff 

*Did not list individual 
Unit Prices 

Bid Security  Yes  No  Yes  No  Yes  No  Yes  No 

Affidavits  Yes  No  Yes  No  Yes  No  Yes  No 

Signature  Yes  No  Yes  No  Yes  No  Yes  No 

Addenda Received 1 1 1 1 

Days TBD TBD TBD TBD 

Base Bid    $ 129.390.25 $ 632.00 $ 98,810.00 $ 98,037.50 
 Qty. Table 1.-Well Drilling     
Drilling-rotary-2” cased well-
Unit Cost $ 100 ft $ 17.12 $ 20.00 $ 10.50 $ 1610.00 
Drilling-auger-2” cased well-
Unit Cost $ 800 ft $ 14.98 $ 25.00 $ 8.50 $ 13800.00 
Drilling-direct push-1” cased 
Well-Unit Cost $ 100 ft $ 12.84 $ 25.00 $ 35.00 $ 1150.00 
Continuous Core Barrel 
Sampling-Unit Cost $ 100 ft $ 34.24 $ 10.00 $ 29.00 $ 575.00 

Thin-walled Tube Sampling 100 ft $ 13.38 $ 10.00 $ 8.50 $ 575.00 
Surcharge for drilling 
contaminated area-Unit 
C $

600 ft $ 40.66 $ 5.00 $ 5.00 $ 10350.00 
Surcharge for Personnel 
Protective Equip. Unit Cost $ 400 ft $ 2.14 $ 2.00 $ 5.00 $ 920.00 
Decontamination surcharge 
for decontamination of drill 
stem, auger flights, split 
spoons, core barrels or 
Shelby tubes  between 
contaminated wells or 
borings.

60 hr $ 123.05 $ 0 $ 120.00 $ 1035.00 

Total Costs-Table 1 $52,377.00 $ 97.00 $ 27,300.00 $ 30,015.00 
 Qty.                          Table 2.-Well Construction 

Well Construction-2” PVC-
cased-Unit Cost $ 600 ft $ 22.47 $ 25.00 $ 18.50 $ 10005.00 
Temporary Well 
Construction-2” PVC-well-
Unit Cost $

300 ft $ 17.12 $ 22.00 $ 18.00 $ 3105.00 
Well Construction-
2”Stainless Steel cased well-
Unit Cost $

100 ft $ 34.24 $ 50.00 $ 35.50 $ 3450.00 

Total Costs-Table 2 $22,042 $ 97.00 $ 20,050.00 $ 16,560.00 
                                     Qty.                        Table 3.-Well Development 

Less than 30’ deep well-Unit 
Cost $ 20 $123.05 $ 150.00 $ 85.00 $ 4600.00 
30’ to 100’ deep well-Unit 
Cost $ 5 $187.25 $ 200.00 $ 145.00 $ 1437.50 
55-gallon drum to hold 
development/purge water or 
drill cuttings-Unit Cost $ 

70 $42.80 $ 45.00 $ 41.80 $ 2415.00 

Total Costs-Table 3 $ 6,393.25 $ 395.00 $ 5,351.00 $ 8452.50
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                                     Qty.                     Table 4.-Well Plugging 
Contaminated Well including 
casing removing or drilling, 
well grouting, and backfilling-
Unit Cost $ 

800 ft $17.12 $ 20.00 $ 16.00 $ 13800.00 

Uncontaminated well 
including grouting and 
backfilling-Unit Cost $ 

200 ft $7.49 $ 18.00 $ 12.00 $ 2300.00 

Total Costs-Table 4 $15,194.00 $38.00 $15,200.00 $16,100.00 

                                   Qty. Table 5.-Mobilization 
OKC is point of origin-Unit 
Cost $ 7800 $4.28 $ 5.00 $ 2.70 $ 26910.00 

Total Costs-Table 5 $ 33,384.00 $5.00 $21,060.00 $26,910.00 

Total Costs of Tables 1,2,3,4,& 5 

Grand Total:      $ 129,390.25 $ 632.00 $ 98,810.00 $ 98,037.50 

 
 

Bidder’s Name ML Young Construction    

City, State OKC, OK    

Notes *Provided Company 
Check for Bid Security    

Bid Security  Yes  No  Yes  No  Yes  No  Yes  No 

Affidavits  Yes  No  Yes  No  Yes  No  Yes  No 

Signature  Yes  No  Yes  No  Yes  No  Yes  No 

Addenda Received 1    

Days TBD    

Base Bid    $ 123,968.00    
 Qty. Table 1.-Well Drilling     
Drilling-rotary-2” cased well-
Unit Cost $ 100 ft $30.80    
Drilling-auger-2” cased well-
Unit Cost $ 800 ft $28.30    
Drilling-direct push-1” cased 
Well-Unit Cost $ 100 ft $19.70    
Continuous Core Barrel 
Sampling-Unit Cost $ 100 ft $4.90    

Thin-walled Tube Sampling 100 ft $16.00    
Surcharge for drilling 
contaminated area-Unit 
C $

600 ft $6.20    
Surcharge for Personnel 
Protective Equip. Unit Cost $ 400 ft $12.30    
Decontamination surcharge 
for decontamination of drill 
stem, auger flights, split 
spoons, core barrels or 
Shelby tubes  between 
contaminated wells or 
borings.

60 hr $98.40    

Total Costs-Table 1 $44,324.00    
 Qty.                          Table 2.-Well Construction 

Well Construction-2” PVC-
cased-Unit Cost $ 600 ft $14.80    
Temporary Well 
Construction-2” PVC-well-
Unit Cost $

300 ft $12.30    
Well Construction-
2”Stainless Steel cased well-
Unit Cost $

100 ft $57.80    

Total Costs-Table 2 $18,350.00    
                                     Qty.                        Table 3.-Well Development 

Less than 30’ deep well-Unit 
Cost $ 20 $61.50    
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30’ to 100’ deep well-Unit 
Cost $ 5 $80.00    
55-gallon drum to hold 
development/purge water or 
drill cuttings-Unit Cost $ 

70 $49.20    

Total Costs-Table 3 $5,074.00    
                                     Qty.                     Table 4.-Well Plugging 

Contaminated Well including 
casing removing or drilling, 
well grouting, and backfilling-
Unit Cost $ 

800 ft $18.50    

Uncontaminated well 
including grouting and 
backfilling-Unit Cost $ 

200 ft $16.00    

Total Costs-Table 4 $18,000.00    

                                   Qty. Table 5.-Mobilization 
OKC is point of origin-Unit 
Cost $ 7800 $4.90    

Total Costs-Table 5 $38,220.00    

Total Costs of Tables 1,2,3,4,& 5 

Grand Total: $123,968.00    

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


